
IIMSG – COM Project 1 Team 

  

IIMSG-COM Project.1: Implementation of Ground/Ground communication(ATS/DS, AIDC, VoIP) 
 

Project Team Coordinator: Mali ( GUINDO  Ousmane) 
 

 Country  Name  Designation  Official Email  contacts Personal email  

1.  
Mali GUINDO  

Ousmane  
Chief of Air 
Navigation 
Service 

Ousmane.guindo@anac-mali.org +22376487024 Ousguindo@yahoo.fr 

2.  Côte d’Ivoire GOUAMENE 
Rock 

Inspecteur ANS 
-MET 

rgouamene@anac.ci +225 57711472 lewisgouam@yahoo.fr 

3.  
Cameroon NTONGMO 

PIERRE 
OLIVIER 

Sub director of 
Air Navigation 
service 

olivier.ntongmo@ccaa.aero 00237 697632984  

4.  

Ghana  Ing Frank Kofi 
APEAGYEI 

Research 
&Development 
Manager  

fapeagyei@gcaa.com.gh +233302776171xx141
0 
+233244816782 

fkapeagyei@gmail.com 
 

Isaiah Kofi 
Tefutor 

Communication 
Manager 

Itefutor@gcaa.com.gh +233302776171xx140
6 

Istefutor@yahoo.com 
 

Joyce Asante Surveillance 
Manager 

jasante@gcaa.com.gh +233244886813 
+233302776171x1405 

naanajoyce@yahoo.com 
 

5.  Senegal      
6.  Mauritania      

7.  

Kenya  Erick Meli 
 

Chief Technical 
Officer 

erickmeli@kcaa.or.ke 
 

+254 (0)206827470 
+254 (0)722791817 

erickmeli@yahoo.com 

Portas Oganga Chief CNS 
Inspector 

pooganga@kcaa.or.ke +254-20-6827470 
+254-722-834666 

ogangap@gmail.com 

mailto:fkapeagyei@gmail.com
mailto:Istefutor@yahoo.com
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                  State to confirm 

 

 Country  Name  Designation  Official Email  Contacts Personal email  

8.  

ASECNA Gueye Mbayang Chef 
Department 
TELECOM 

gueyemba@asecna.org  mbayanggueye@hotmail.fr 

Anade.A.Essoh Responsible 
TELECOM 

anadeess@asecna.org   

Sougue Bissa Cadre 
TELECOM 

souguebis@asecna.org  souguebisS@gmail.com 

9.  IATA Josiah Backobi AFI Regional 
Manager SFO  

backobij@iata.org  +27827467413 jubackobi@gmail.com  

10.  Nigeria Engr: Joihnson O Project 
Manager 

jotitolaye@nama.gov.ng +2348033442043 Omolegf@yahoo.com 

11.  Botswana Samuel 
Mbaakanyi 

Chief Inspector 
ANS 

smbaakanyi@caab.co.bw +26772277905  smbaakanyi@gmail.com 

12.  Togo Kelewou 
Gnimdou 

Inspecteur CNS g.kelewou@anac-togo.tg +228 92518492 
+22896720604 

 

13.  

Uganda Agaba Gerald Senior CNS 
Inspector 

gagaba@caa.co.ug +256705323252 

+256312352122 

agerald23@yahoo.co.uk 

Ronny Barongo  Manager CNS  rbarongo@caa.co.ug +256757977352 rnbarongo@gmail.com 

14.  ICAO 
FISS 

Moses Lusambili Senior 
Engineer 

Moses:lusambili@icao:unon:org +254207622785 Icao:Somalia@ 
icao:unon:org 
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